
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05575744 

Name of Company 

Love You UK Limited 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 21 May 2015 

Signed Aude Date 21 May 2015 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

U 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 
1 kings Avenue For Official Use 

Winchmore Hill Insolvency Section Post Room 

London N21 3NA 

eee 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Love You UK Limited 

on the 21 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name hicky Sa llaS 

Signed Nuy Wn 

Dated 215 Maw 20 ‘7 



Love You UK Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 21 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets 

Stock Uncertain 

Love Love Love Ltd - Debtor 5,238 33 Uncertain 
Director's Injection 4,800 00 4,800 00 

Lloyds - Cash at Bank 73 93 73 93 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,873 93 

Date 41 : OF NF soe Nu [A 



Love You UK Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 21 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,873 93 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,873 93 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
4,873 93 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,873 93 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,873 93 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,873 93 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 198,606 34 

Rates 46,604 06 
Nicky Sallas - Director's Loan 4,800 00 
HSBC Bank 672 79 
HMRC - PAYE/NIC/VAT/CIS/CT 81,468 00 

332,151 19 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (327,277 26) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (327,277 26) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 400 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (327,377 26) 

Signature Nuy We Date A: 09 IS 
‘- aoueuatule| 
(SIO/LVA/LO/OIN/SAWd) 

LO31517 - Love You UK Limited 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The director has stated that GSI are retaining garments that they were holding to supply ebay orders since 
they are claiming to be due monies for fulfilling those orders In addition, there are retention title claims from 
other suppliers The appointed Liquidator will need to fully review the stock position of the company and deal 
with any lien/retention of title claims arising 

Note 2 

One of the company's main customers, Love Love Love Ltd, was itself placed into Liquidation on 6 February 
2015 Love Love Love Ltd Is associated tn that its director is the father of this company's director According 
to the Statement of Affairs of Love Love Love Ltd, It owed £169,905 00 to the company However this 
balance did not account for inter-company management charges which were owed to it by the company 
The net liability due from Love Love Love Ltd 1s as shown on the Statement of Affairs On the basis of the 
current available information, it is unlikely that a dividend will be paid from the Liquidation of Love Love Love 
Ltd 

Note 3 

The Director has advanced this sum in order to meet the costs of Liquidation and tt is therefore included in 
his balance as a creditor 

Page 1 of 1 


